504937318 05/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4984064

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LINDEN FABRICATING LTD.	05/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINDEN FABRICATING LTD.	
Street Address:	9713 MILWAUKEE WAY	
City:	PRINCE GEORGE	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V2N 5T3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6450324
Patent Number:	7040207

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)689-7216

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 604-689-7276

Email: achow@smithsip.com

Correspondent Name: SMITHS IP

Address Line 1: 400 - 1367 WEST BROADWAY

Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, CANADA V6H 4A7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5017M-23 AND 5017P2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDY CHOW	
SIGNATURE:	/Andy Chow/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2018	

Total Attachments: 5

source=5017M-23,P2.pto3#page1.tif source=5017M-23,P2.pto3#page2.tif source=5017M-23,P2.pto3#page3.tif source=5017M-23,P2.pto3#page4.tif source=5017M-23,P2.pto3#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046269 FRAME: 0976

504937318



Paul Smith REng. U.S. Dana L. Torner-Byan, B.Sc. (Met. 1991), LL.B. Lawrence Chan ESC., LLB. Andy Chow asc. 10.

Mihaela Hutanu Trademark Agent

400 - 1367 West Broadway Vancouver, British Columbia CANADA V6H4AZ

> tel 604-689-7276 fax 604-689-7216

general@smithsip.com www.smithsip.com

May 30, 2018

The Commissioner of Patents United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

FILED ONLINE

Our Refs: 5017M-23, 5017P2

Dear Sir or Madam:

Re:

U.S. Patent No. 7,040,207

Title:

LOG MERCHANDISER

Owner:1

Linden Fabricating Ltd.

Issue Date:

May 9, 2006

U.S. Patent No. 6,450,324

Title:

DOUBLE ACTING LOG SINGULATOR

Owner:1

Linden Fabricating Ltd.

Issue Date: September 17, 2002

This is further to our letters dated November 1, 2017 and April 25, 2018 (a copy of each is enclosed) in relation to the above two patents. We once again advise that the address of the assignee of record, Linden Fabricating Ltd., has changed. The new address of the assignee is as follows:

> 9713 Milwaukee Way Prince George, British Columbia V2N 5T3 Canada

We look forward to receiving confirmation of the change of the assignee's address in due course.

Yours truly

Andy Chow

Reg. No. 74,410



Paul Smith REng., LLB Dana L. Turner-Ryan B.Sc. (Met Eng.), LLB. Lawrence Chan B.Sc., LLB. Andy Chow B.Sc., LD.

Mihaela Hutanu Trademark Agent

400 - 1367 West Broadway Vancouver, British Columbia CANADA V6H 4A7

tel 604-689-7276 fax 604-689-7216

general@smithsip.com www.smithsip.com

April 25, 2018 Our Refs: 5017M-23, 5017P2

The Commissioner of Patents United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 VIA FACSIMILE 571-273-8300

Dear Sir or Madam:

Re: U.S. Patent No. 7,040,207

Title: LOG MERCHANDISER
Owner: Linden Fabricating Ltd.

Issue Date: May 9, 2006

U.S. Patent No. 6,450,324

Title: DOUBLE ACTING LOG SINGULATOR

Owner: Linden Fabricating Ltd. Issue Date: September 17, 2002

This is in relation to the above two patents.

On November 1, 2017 we requested that the address of the assignee of record, namely Linden Fabricating Ltd., be updated. A copy of our November 1, 2017 letter is enclosed for your reference.

As of the date of this letter we have not received a confirmation that the assignee's address has been updated for U.S. Patent Nos. 7,040,207 and 6,450,324.

The new address of the assignee is set out again below:

9713 Milwaukee Way Prince George, British Columbia V2N 5T3 Canada

PATENT

REEL: 046269 FRAME 0978

Please kindly confirm that the assignee's address of record has been updated.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned. Otherwise we look forward to hearing from you in due course.

Yours truly,

Andy Chow

Reg. No. 74,410

AC/II/enclosure 5017M-23,P2.pto2

REEL: 046269 FRAME 0979



Paul Smith REng., LLB Dana L. Turner-Ryan BSC (Met. Eng.), LLB. Lawrence Chan B.Sc., LLB. Andy Chow BSC., LD.

Mihaela Hutanu Trademark Agent

400 - 1367 West Broadway Vancouver, British Columbia CANADA V6H 4A7

> tel 604-689-7276 fax 604-689-7216

general@smithsip.com www.smithsip.com

November 1, 2017

The Commissioner of Patents United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 VIA FACSIMILE 571-273-8300

Our Ref: 5017M-23, 5017P2

Dear Sir or Madam:

Re: U.S. Patent No. 7,040,207

Title: LOG MERCHANDISER
Owner: Linden Fabricating Ltd.
Issue Date: May 9, 2006

U.S. Patent No. 6.450,324

Title: DOUBLE ACTING LOG SINGULATOR

Owner: Linden Fabricating Ltd.
Issue Date: September 17, 2002

Please be advised that the address of the assignee of record, Linden Fabricating Ltd., for the above patents has changed. The new address of the assignee is as follows:

9713 Milwaukee Way Prince George, British Columbia V2N 5T3 Canada

REEL: 046269 FRAME 0980

Please update the records accordingly. Please note that the correspondence address and fee address associated with our customer number 24320 are to remain unchanged. If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact us.

We look forward to receiving confirmation of the update of the assignee's address in due course.

Yours truly,

Andy Chow

Reg. No. 74,410

AC/pk 5017M-23,P2.pto

PATENT

REEL: 046269 FRAME: 0981